o
Paint!
t’s Plavy!
s Play!
< Faly 3

MANITOWOC
SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

Capitol Civic Centre, Manitowoc

sponsored by Community First Credit Union, The City of Manitowoc,
The West Foundation, The Aschenbrenner Fund, Tom § Virginia Bare Charitable Fund,
Mark Barkley Miller, Seehafer News, Wisconsin Public Radio, Fricke Printing Service,

and the Estate of Rebel Kanzelberger.

MANITOWOCSYMPHONY.ORG



https://manitowocsymphony.org

Get daily notifications
on top news stories.

Find local news, state
news, and sport updates.

Find obituaries and
birth announcements

OR VISIT
US ONLINE!

SEEHAFERNEWS

TODAY'S LOCAL & STATE
NEWS FOR THE LAKESHORE



https://www.seehafernews.com

OUR SPONSORS WE ARE SO GRATEFUL!

Season Underwriters

c\TY Of

@ m West Foundation, Inc.

GOMMUNITY FIRST <

R E D I T UN T ON

We'll Find A Way! The Aschenbrenner Fund

/[1
ANprow®

Season Media Sponsors

SEEHAFERNEWS

LT WISCONSIN
PUBLIC RADIO

Season Sponsors

Tom & Virginia Bare Charitable Fund
Mark Barkley Miller

Concert Champions

Anonymous (Oct 7) Mark & Michelle Klaiber (April 13)
David & Julie Larson (Dec 10) Jim & Barbee Lester (April 13)
Fricke Printing Service (Feb 3) IMO Ellen Jane Lohmeyer
The Charles W. Lohmeyer Family
The Estate of Rebel Kanzelberger (April 13)
(Feb 3 & April 13)

AFTERGLOW Join us after the concert!
Stage Door Pub+701 Franklin St.* 9-11pm

Mingle with the musicians at the Afterglow Party! Enjoy
complimentary snacks, raffles, and drink specials. Cash
bar. Come celebrate with us! A portion of proceeds is
donated to MSO.

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 1


https://wpr.org
https://www.manitowoc.org/
https://www.seehafernews.com
https://www.communityfirstcu.org/locations/manitowoc-branch

PROGRAM LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY!

Seventy-third Season: All Together Now
MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
Dylan T. Chmura-Moore, Music Director

LET'S PAINT, LET'S PLAY!
Pictures and Games

Saturday, February 3, 2024
Capitol Civic Centre, Manitowoc

Dylan T. Chmura-Moore, Conductor

Lincoln High School Orchestra
under the direction of Hayley Rathmell

Film: Pictures at an Exhibition (2011) directed by Michael Patterson
and Candace Reckinger

Final Fantasy Suite (40')

Nobuo Uematsu (6.1959)........ccccorvevrene. Final Fantasy VII: Opening Theme
& Bombing Mission

Final Fantasy VI: Interceptor
Final Fantasy X: To Zanarkand
Final Fantasy VIII: Liberi Fatali
Final Fantasy IV: Theme of Love

Yoko Shimomura (6.1967) .........c.cccceuuan. Final Fantasy XV: Somnus

Masashi Hamauzu (b.1971)...........cccc.cc.... Final Fantasy XIlI: Blinded by Light

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 2



PROGRAM LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY!

INTERMISSION (207)

Modest Mussorgsky (1839-1881)
orchestrated by Maurice Ravel (1875-1937)

Tableaux d'une Exposition (Pictures at an Exhibition) (40’)
Promenade
1. Gnomus (The Gnome)
Promenade
2. Il vecchio castello (The Old Castle)
Promenade

3. Tuileries, Dispute d'infants apres jeux (Tuileries, Children’s Quarrel
after Games)

4. Bydlo

Promenade

5. Ballet des pousins dans leurs coques (Ballet of Unhatched Chicks)
6.Samuel Goldenberg und Schmuyle

7. Limoges, Le Marché (Limoges, The Market Place)

8. Catacombae, Sepulcrum romanum - Cum mortuis in Lingua
mortua (Catacombs Roman Tomb - With the Dead in a Dead Language)

9. La Cabana sur des pastes de pool, Baba Yaga (The Hut on Hen's Legs,
Baba Yaga)

10. La grande porte de Kiev (The Great Gate of Kiev)

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 3



302 NORTH 8TH STREET, MANITOWOC, WI 54220
PHONE: 920-682-1489

Natural Market

VITAMINS ¢ DIET & GOURMET FooDs
IMPORTED CHEESES » NUTS ¢ SNACKS

FOUNDED IN 1984
BY HILDEGARDE BAUMANN

o StateFarm

The greatest compliment you can give is a referral

ETCHED IN STONE

STONE = TILE * WOOD
from nature comes beauty

TILE - STONE
HARDWOOD - LVT

|
Professional Designers

Stunning Downtown
Showroom

Highly Skilled
Installation Team

Wide Selection of
Beautiful Products

1114 S. 9th Street, Manitowoc 920.682.1885
www.etchedinstonefloors.com

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 4


mailto:jeff.lester.HBSS%40statefarm.com?subject=
mailto:https://etchedinstonefloors.com?subject=
https://www.facebook.com/people/Natural-Market/100057545863820/

NOTES FROM THE PODIUM DYLAN T. CHMURA-MOORE

All Together Now. That's what this season is about.
May music be the tool we use to inspire us to work
together and grow.

Tonight, we celebrate art and new technologies.

Pictures at an Exhibition was inspired by a friend's

visual artwork. The video game tunes we perform
were inspired by the characters, the story, and the gameplay therein. In part,
we recognize these inventive, collaborative artworks by projecting another, a
new film that is being controlled and manipulated in real time by a brand new
technology, Midwestern made. We work inspired.

Tonight, we celebrate the 30 year anniversary of our official association with
sister city Kamogawa, Japan. For three decades, citizens from two shores
have shared their story, their ingenuity, their creativity. We work together
internationally.

Tonight, we celebrate music education happening in our public schools.
Welcome to Manitowoc, Hayley Rathmelll Musicians from Hayley's orchestra
at Lincoln High School are joining MSO tonight. These young musicians are
performing with MSQO, side-by-side, music that is as vigorous and flourishing as
are they. We work together intergenerationally.

Let’s indulge!
7:30pm Sat., April 13, 2024

Manitowoc Symphony Orchestra
heads toward 75 years with an
evening of the greatest music of all
time. The internationally acclaimed
Stanislava Varshavski will perform
Rachmaninoff’s Piano Concerto No.

2. We'll also spoil your ears with

Beethoven's Egmont Overture and tickets at
Brahms’ Symphony No. 3. manitowocsymphony.org

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 5



THE HISTORIC

Edward Jones pa—— 5[&”@75-

Partnering throughout the years to BUILDING

reach your financial goals. RETAILSPACE& | i]”

A URBAN APARTMENTS |
Beth Drinkwine

Financial Advisor 804 Jay Street

21E Waldo Blvd .
Manitowoc, W1 54220 Manitowoc

920-682-9144 920-717-2489

MKT-5894N-A edwardjones.com

COMMUMITY HOSFICE

) —
Sharon S. Richardson hﬂéfu(’,@ matters.

.rwnfm&ﬁm < -’mﬁlp/rl(:ezmg» < Fﬂﬂiﬂﬁﬁe core E”“"”ﬁ wipfw"tff

FRANCISCAN CENTER FOR MUSIC EDUCATION AND PERFORMANCE

A Music Center for Events/Venue Rentals
Children and Adults Concert Series

Conservatory: hfconservatory.org Holy Family Conservatory of Music
Venve Offerings: fcmep.org Handbell—Beginner and Advanced Ringers
Private and Group Music Lessons
Conservatory Chorale
Children’s Choir
Music for TOTs

‘ .El“"vfdt'ﬂw

!Wﬁ
.i F‘!I

! b 5 f |
H _ ia!lif|i|-=
Administrator 920-645-6564

Education 920-645-6565
Events 920-645-6561

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 6



https://cccshows.org
https://www.fcmep.org/
https://ssrhospicehome.org/
https://schuettebuilding.com
https://edwardjones.com

SPECIAL GUESTS

LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY!

Lincoln High School Orchestra directed by Hayley Rathmell

Hayley Rathmell, born and raised in Des Plaines,
[llinois, is the newest addition to the MPSD music
department. She directs the orchestras at Lincoln
High School, Wilson Middle School, and Washington
Middle School. At the young age of 10, Hayley took
interest in and began playing the cello. Shortly after,
she learned the double bass and percussion, thus
sparking her fascination and career in music.

Hayley graduated from the UW-LaCrosse with a
Bachelor of Science in music education, performance
emphasis, after completing her student teaching with
Audrey Nowak at Bayport High School. Soon after, she
pursued a graduate certificate in ethnomusicology
and is in the process of completing her Master's
Degree in orchestral conducting at UW-Milwaukee.

While in school, Hayley served as the principal cellist
of the UW-LaCrosse Symphony Orchestra for two
years, as well as student conductor of the orchestra,
debuting her conducting career with Night on Bald
Mountain by Modest Mussorgsky. She also partici-
pated in the Screaming Eagles Marching Band, serving
as the head drum major of the 2020 season. Hayley
earned the Thomas Annett Outstanding Senior in
Music award in her final year of undergraduate studies.

Hayley also served as the
teacher's assistant and
the student conductor
of the UW-Milwaukee
Symphony  Orchestra
under the direction of
Dr. Jun Kim.

Along with teaching,
\ Hayley is working gigs in
\ . the City of Manitowoc
} and with the Youth
\ Theater Program in
: \ Sheboygan.
bl

Violin |

Emma Burgard

Paulo George*

Soraya George*
lan Hang

Anna Kakatsch

Alivia Kuehnel

Violin 1l

Dalia Galvez-Garcia
Caitlyn Gillman*
Parker Nechodomu
Adrianna Taylor
Miyu Tsuruta*
Vincent Wiler

Viola

Shane Hornburg
Anthony Keodara
Kevin Keodara
Jeremy Tapia
Leyah VanElls
Zoey Zeller

Cello

Alexander Cantu
Lillian Garrington
Olivia Gomez
Graham Oldenburg*
Lindsay Shanklin

Bass
Pantera Bardwell
Samantha Schroeder

*Special guests

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 7



Congratulations

on another successful MSO's 74th Season

concertseason! Pencil us in— your dance card is full!

Sat, Oct. 5,2024 7:30 pm

Sun, Dec. 22,2024 3:00 pm

Sat, Feb. 15,2025 7:30 pm
Sat, Apr. 5, 2025 7:30 pm

Jutta Furca

towsleys

branded solutions D> creatively delivered Sales Representative

920-482-1123

Cheers to MSO _/\& jutta@towsleys.com
Ry

m-?- The Wharf Manitowoc
WHARF

Waterfront Dining with Great Food,
Delicious Cocktails & Live Music

606 Quay St - 920-482-7550 - wharfmanitowoc.com
THURSDAYS 11:00 AM - 10:00 PM
FRIDAYS & SATURDAYS 11:00 AM - MIDNIGHT
SUNDAYS 11:00 AM - 8:00 PM
CLOSED MONDAY - WEDNESDAY

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 8



https://wharfmanitowoc.com
https://towsleysinc.com/
https://towsleysinc.com/

AUDIENCE INFORMATION

DYLAN T. CHMURA-MOORE

Tickets and getting here

THE BEST DEAL. Buy season tickets and
save. Otherwise, tickets start at $28 plus
fees and $15 for folks 35 and under. Yes,
really, $15! Bring the kids. Music is for all.

THE BEST SEAT. They're all good. It's
a pretty intimate hall so there really is
no bad seat in the house. That said, our
diehards argue the center—downstairs
or upstairs—offers the best acoustic.

ARRIVE EARLY. Once the music starts
the CCC Police (the ushers) won't allow
you into the hall until a break. Most
concerts start with a shorter piece,
often an overture, which is ten minutes
or so. If you're late, after this first piece
is your window for slipping in.

PARKING. | hope you didn't park on
Franklin... just kidding. Anywhere's fine.

ACCESSIBILITY. The CCC has acces-
sible seating for all on the first level.
There is wheelchair access through
the front door, the restrooms are
ADA-accessible, and the CCC has
wheelchairs available on site.

SMOKING. No smoking on the
premises of the CCC. Bummer.

While you're in your seat

FOOD AND DRINK. Yes, drinks can be
brought into the auditorium. There are
even cup holders in the seats on the
main floor! Please imbibe responsibly
and with live music. And if you haven't
been to the CCC recently, there's
now a bar on the second level

Sorry, the CCC does not permit food
in the auditorium. | so wish we could
have popcorn.

PHONES. Yes, phones are allowed,
just silence them. We want you to
be you. Should you wish to check
in on social media and share your
experience, great. Take that selfie while
the orchestra warms up or with friends
at intermission. Take that video of the
audience jumping to their feet after the
show is over. We only ask that phones
are silenced and dimmed so that they're
not distracting those on stage or those
sitting nearby. In other words, please
be respectful to those around you. We
hope that your phone blows up, really
we do, we just ask that you keep it to
yourself that you're so popular. And, no
flash photography or video recording
please—you don't want YouTube to
suspend your account because you
owe someone $.008 in royalties.

ETIQUETTE. Scoff. If you like some-
thing, don't sit on your hands! Clap,
heck, hoot and holler if you hear
something that delights. In olden
days the ‘“classical” music audience
was downright rowdy. Etiquette now
dictates that one is supposed to repress
their applause until the very end of a
multi-movement work. Double-scoff.
Our policy is that if the music makes
you have an emotional reaction, feel
free to express it, whenever this may be.
We embolden you to be you and share
what you're feeling. Probably, others
will want to join in with you.

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 9



KitRorry || STRAND

AWARDS « ENGRAVING * GIFTS ADVENTURES

* AWARDS « ENGRAVING

* GIFTS * SIGNS

- PROMOTIONAL ITEMS Active Fomily Fun
315 N. 8th St. Manitowoc
e WASH‘NG(T;;;)RE; j_“;;jg“’c' e 920-717-0784 strandadventures.com

A 33-lot subdivision on the
north side of Manitowoc
featuring 6 uniqgue home styles.

=

MIKE HOWE

BUILDERS, INC.

RESIDENTIAL ® COMMERCIAL » ROOFING
920-242-3111 OFFICE@MIKEHOWEBUILDERS.COM

- al

F}*licms-

- Natural loc maintenance, extension creation,
& installation

- Haircuts, color, styles for special occasions &
bridal parties

\

- Facial waxing and brow shaping ; ﬁ

a0 g ARG
I LR LS\,

@illithslocs

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 10


https://mikehowebuilders.com
https://manitowoctrophy.com/
http://strandadventures.com
https://www.lilithslocs.com/

AUDIENCE INFORMATION

(CONTINUED)

Seat adjacent

BEFORE THE SHOW. Enjoy a beverage
and mingle! The Cawley Company Bar is
located in the Mertens Lounge, just off
the lobby; a second bar (made possible
with funding from Tim and Heather
Schneider) is located in the Webster
Family Lobby on the second floor
(accessible by stairs and an elevator).
Bars open with doors and are typically
open during intermission.

STAY MSO-INFORMED. Check out our
slide show before the concert and
during intermission for important dates,
news, and pictures from recent events.

AFTER THE SHOW. The party continues
with snack or nightcap at one of our
partnering pubs. Get there quick as the
musicians can be animals!

DAY AFTER THE SHOW. So moved that
you want to join the orchestra?
Inspired to pick up that old guitar and
get some lessons? Interested in giving to
the Symphony? Curious about all we do
in the community? Want to share a
comment about tonight's concert?
manitowocsymphony.org should be
your destination. m

Please help us in congratulating
Attorney Katherine Reynolds on her

retirement from Michael Best, as she
steps away from the practice of law.

We thank Kate for the knowledge
and leadership she has provided in
the community and especially for
the many years she has dedicated
to the MSO as our Legal Counsel
and Board Member.

Enjoy your retirement, Kate!

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 11



Lake Q8

WRL| K| N| | [F M

The
LAKE

SHORE'S
e T é%{- -
ey
“MUSIC £

STREAMLIVEON
WLKN.COM



https://wlkn.com

PROGRAM NOTES

LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY!

Final Fantasy
by Ryan Kraemer

Final Fantasy is a video game of medieval
and science fiction epics. It tells tales of
love, tragedy, war, and friendship, using
vibrant characters and settings. The
franchise, created by Hironobu Sakaguchi
and published by Square Enix, now
comprises 16 games and has sold more
than 180 million copies worldwide.

Much of the music for the "FF" games was
composed by Nobuo Uematsu—his music
forming the basis of its soundtrack from
1987 through 2023. Uematsu's scores
have since influenced artistic video game
development and soundtrack compo-
sition, becoming pillars of excellence in
the industry.

The suite of songs performed tonight
highlights many recognizable themes and
moments from the anthology.

Nobuo Uematsu

“Opening Theme"” -FF7- tells the story
of Cloud Strife, a young mercenary in a
post-industrial world, fighting against the
tyrannical oppression of monopolizing
corporations. It can be heard during a
Bombing Mission in which Cloud and
his team fight their way through a power
generation facility that is harming their
planet beyond repair. Listen for themes
of heroes standing against oppression,
militaristic marches, and cacophonous
combat.

“Interceptor” aka “Shadow's Theme"
-FF6- tells the tale of a group of insur-
gents known as the Returners as they
fight an oppressive governing empire in
a steam-punk world. The piece you hear
tonight was written to highlight Shadow,

a member of the Returners. Shadow
is an assassin who travels with his dog
Interceptor. Listen for their sorrowful yet
confident motif piercing through the
ensemble.

“To Zanarkand” -FF10- tells the tale of a
group of friends pursuing the mystery of
their destroyed home city of Zanarkand.
The story follows the main character, Tidus,
who was a competitive athlete before a
sea monster attacked his home and cast
him out. “To Zanarkand” is showcased
many times through the game, notably
when the friends venture out in search
of Tidus" home, reminiscing on the joy
and prosperity they once had. Listen for
themes depicting the adventure underway,
and sorrow for the home they know is
gone but still must try to find.

“Liberi Fatali” -FF8- serves as the overture
for FF8, a narrative of the mercenary and
fierce warrior, Squall Leonhart, who resides
in a magical world of warring city-states.
Squall fights alongside one of the major
factions against a tyrannical sorceress
who is trying to conquer the world.

Nobuo Uematsu

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 13


https://wlkn.com

BankFirst

www.bankfirst.com
MEMBER FDIC | EQUAL HOUSING LENDER

The Dugout

Bar & Grill

and our agents have the
knowledge and tools to
help you realize them.

BERKSHIRE
HATHAWAY

HOMESERVICES

STARCK
REALESTATE

Amy Townsend, Managing Broker | PROUD SUPPORTER
907 S 8th Street, Manitowoc OF T;'\EMMFQINO'L?(WOC
920.323.3450 | ATownsend@StarckRE.com ORCHESTRA

A member of the franchise system of BHH Affiliates, LLC

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 14


https://www.bhhs.com/starck-real-estate-il303/manitowoc/amy-townsend/cid-1091299
https://www.bhhs.com/starck-real-estate-il303/manitowoc/amy-townsend/cid-1091299
https://bankfirst.com/

PROGRAM NOTES

(CONTINUED)

“Liberi Fatali” was one of the first compo-
sitions of Nobuo Uematsu to feature lyrics.
Written in a pseudo-Latin language, the
song is a call to action for the characters
to wake up, find the garden of truth, and
burn away the evil of the world. Listen for
forceful themes of action and opposition,
as well as an aggressive chant or call
to arms.

“Theme of Love” -FF4- focuses on Cecil
Harvey, a knight in a medieval world who
opposes the rule of his king. He is stripped
of his title and must fight to regain his
honor. It is a song heard often during the
interactions between Cecil and his friend-
turned-love-interest, Rosa. Listen for
playful percussive themes depicting the
banter of love and the soulful melodies
soaring above, highlighting their true
feelings for each other.

Yoko Shimomura

“Somnus” -FF15- Shimomura's compo-
sition once again acts as the story's
overture. The story follows Noctis Lucius
Caelum, heir to the throne of Lucius.
Noctis is cast out of his life of prestige

Yoko Shimomura

after his father, the king, is assassinated.
He must struggle to win back respect and
his family's legacy. “Somnus” also features
pseudo-Latin lyrics which say that Noctis
has set a fire that cannot be extinguished
but despite tragedy, dawn will come.
Listen for soft lyrical melodies depicting
loss, yet also orchestral forward-motion
depicting development and character
growth as Noctis becomes the leader he
needs to be.

Masashi Hamauzu

Masashi Hamauzu

“Blinded by Light"” -FF13- is the thrilling
finale of our Final Fantasy performance.
The 13th game in the Final Fantasy series
tells the tale of Lightning, an ex-soldier
who must abandon her military duties
to save her sister, who has been wrong-
fully marked for execution. “Blinded
by Light” can be heard often during
scenes of conflict. Listen for prominent
string melodies with driving percussion
highlighting the tension and action
demonstrated by Lightning as she fights
for the life of her dear sister.

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 15



The Fitness Store

Serious Equipment for Serious Fitness!

1410 Dewey Street STORE

Manitowoc, WI 54220
Phone: 920-684-8088
John@TheFitnessStore.com John L. Brunner
Website: TheFitnessStore.com General Manager

E Est. 2015
mcn._ - m
A PLACE FOR BOCIAL PROVISIONS
T . TS
PFUB & EITCHER
712 York St

Manitowoc, WI 54220
920-905-0700

Kitchen Hours:
Tues-Thurs 11am-10pm
Fri-Sat 11am-12am
Sun 11am-10pm

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 16


https://thefitnessstore.com/
https://mgifinc.com/
https://www.ryansonyork.com/
https://www.ryansonyork.com/

PROGRAM NOTES

(CONTINUED)

Modest Petrovich Mussorgsky
by Dylan T. Chmura-Moore

Pictures at an Exhibition is music origi-
nally composed for solo piano. The music
was inspired by an art showing—a retro-
spective—of a dear friend of Mussorgsky,
Victor Hartmann. He was an architect and
visual artist who met an untimely death
in 1873.

The music depicts a visitor, perhaps
Mussorgsky, sauntering about an art
exhibition in and amongst different
galleries. Each movement depicts a
different image the viewer stops to take
in. Specifically, ten images by Hartmann
are depicted in sound, connected with
promenading music, labeled as such. This
promenading theme, at times boisterous
and at other times despondent, leads
the visitor on their journey. Undoubtedly,
the music is partially in remembrance
of Hartmann and the life all imagined he
yet had before him. Hartmann was just
starting to be recognized and awarded
for his intellect and creativity. Through art,
Mussorgsky processes the loss, dreams of
the best-times had, and heroizes the pal,
memorializing his life in sound.

1. Gnomus (perhaps an ornament, not an
image) depicts a gnome-like nutcracker
with serpentine legs. 2. The Old Castle
depicts a musician (possibly a troubadour)
singing outside an Italian medieval castle.
3. Tuileries (image lost) depicts the famous
Parisian garden by the same name,
positioned next to the Louvre, bustling
with children at play. 4. Bydlo (Polish for
“cattle”) depicts an oxcart, led by a Pole,
entering and exiting a city square. In
the background of Hartmann's image is
what appears to be a military execution.
5. Ballet depicts costuming for a children'’s
ballet of children in egg and canary getups.

Modest Mussorgsky by Ilya Repin, 1881.

6.Samuel Goldenberg und Schmuyle
depicts two Jewish men from diametrically
opposed socio-economic backgrounds,
painted while on holiday in Poland with
his (Polish) wife. 7. Limoges depicts the
happenings inan open-air marketin the city
of Limoges, France. Hartmann sketched
more than 150 scenes from Limoges.
Mussorgsky wrote in the score, offering
his own commentary on the bustling
scenes, "Great news! M. de Pussangeout
has just recovered his cow. Mme de
Remboursac has just acquired a beautiful
new set of teeth, while M. de Pantaleon’s
nose, which is in his way, is as much as
ever the color of a peony.” 8.Catacombs
— With the Dead depicts an underground
cemetery of Paris, illuminated by a lantern,
witnessed by three blurred figures. 9. The
Hut on Fowl’s Legs depicts the Russian
fairytale Baba-Yaga, which is about a witch
who lives in a country cabin with poultry
legs. The witch captures and devours
approaching children lost in the woods.
Hartmann drew an elaborate, ornamental

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 17



BUYING? SELLING? TAKE ACTION!

sOLD |+
\‘mn sm.éﬂ} Y

ACTION-REALTY

1001 S 35th Street *Manitowoc, Wl 54220

gl 920-682-3025 » www.theactionrealty.com

'BAKER%%'

436 N. 9th St, Manitowoc |
Open M-F 6am-5pm / Sat 6am-2pm

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 18


https://cccshows.org
http://theactionrealty.com
https://www.facebook.com/BakeryOnState/

PROGRAM NOTES

(CONTINUED)

clock to represent the witch’'s hut.
10. The Great Gate of Kiev depicts a
monument architected by Hartmann,
commissioned but never built, purposed
to straddle the main path from St
Petersburg to Kiev, modeled after the
traditional headdresses of Slavic soldiers
and Russian women.

Maurice Ravel

Pictures was not a well-known compo-
sition until Serge Koussevitsky (1874-
1951), noted longtime Music Director of
the Boston Symphony Orchestra, and
Maurice Ravel saw its potential. For nearly
40 years Mussorgsky's music lay dormant.
In 1922, Koussevitsky commissioned Ravel
to breathe new life into Mussorgsky's
piano solo, hearing new possibilities in the
organization of pitches. Only then was this
masterpiece recognized internationally,
leading to a hundred years of invention.
Today, 60+ orchestral arrangements and
orchestrations exist (not to mention other
instrumentations!). Ravel's orchestration
is the standard-bearer. Ravel is most
respected as a colorist, an exquisite painter
of sounds. He only published 85 compo-
sitions in his whole lifetime but every one
for orchestra is a thing of beauty, unpar-
alleled in their timbral craftsmanship. His
orchestrations are so prized that it's not an
unfair question to ask if Ravel is France's
most outstanding composer.

Pictures at an Exhibition:
The Film

The video that accompanies our perfor-
mance of Pictures was commissioned
by Michael Tilson Thomas (former Music
Director of San Francisco Symphony)
and New World Symphony (the premiere
training orchestra in the US) in 2011 for the

Maurice Ravel by Henri-Charles Manguin, 1902.

opening of their new concert hall, New
World Center, in Miami Beach, Florida.

The video was created by eleven different
graphic artists, all students or graduates of
University of Southern California, School
of Cinematic Arts, Los Angeles, California.
The film was inspired by Hartmann's
imagery and  Mussorgsky's  musical
narrative. Project directors, both special-
izing in animation and “visual music” are
Mike Patterson and Candace Reckinger.
Extra special about tonight's concert is
that the video is functioning as a collab-
orative partner.

During the performance, playback of the
video is being operated by new software
called Museik, developed in Minnesota
by lon Concert Media. The playback of
the video is being controlled, in real time,
by a musician following the live perfor-
mance. Traditionally, performance with
video is fixed to a specific length, which
is set by the imagery, naturally. Muséik
inverts this relationship so that music can
be performed as it should be, flexible,
responsible, alive. ®

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 19



HAWKINS |ASH

Part of your business. Part of your life. | C P AS

1 EAST WALDO BLVD, SUITES MANITOWOC 920.684.7128
WWW.HAWKINSASH.CPA

*BBQ*
[JINIIHY carerive

and B
AUTHENTIC SOUTHERN BBQ

1424 Washington St. YOUR NEXT EVENT

Miani 15422
(gazrlgcsw;f]:’;’ 21805 COMPANY OUTING
- OR CELEBRATION!

LET US CATER

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 20


https://www.brianssmokehouse.com/
https://www.hawkinsash.cpa/
https://www.hawkinsash.cpa/
https://www.themasquers.org/

DYLAN T. CHMURA-MOORE

MUSIC DIRECTOR

Dylan Thomas Chmura-Moore, D.M.A,
is in his third year as Music Director of
Manitowoc Symphony Orchestra. He is
honored to be just the fourth director
of the symphony and call Manitowoc
a new home. In addition, Dylan is
Associate Professor of Music at UW-
Oshkosh, where he is director of
orchestras. He frequently conducts
the Oshkosh Symphony Orchestra,
was director of the Ripon College
Symphony Orchestra, and previously

taught at Holy Family College.
In addition, Dylan has conducted
ensembles of Harvard  University,

New England Conservatory, Longy
School of Music, Northeastern University,
Baldwin-Wallace College Conservatory
of Music, and other groups such as
Callithumpian Consort and Shivaree
Ensemble. Some of the conductors with
whom Dylan has had the opportunity to
intimately observe and work are Pierre
Boulez, Robert Page, Larry Rachleff,
Gunther Schuller, Joseph Silverstein,
and Benjamin Zander.

Dylan is an active solo, chamber,
and orchestral ~ musician, and
has recently performed with
Madison Symphony Orchestra and

Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra.
Notable international appearances
include performances at the

Internationale Ferienkurse Fur Neue
Musik in Darmstadt, Germany, and the
Lucerne Festival in Lucerne, Switzerland.
Dylan can be heard on Mode, Summit,
EuroArts, Albany, TZADIK, and the
Accentus record labels. His solo album,
Flag, was released by Peer 2 Records.

Dylan was awarded the Doctor of
Musical Arts degree from UW-Madison.
He was a Paul Collins Wisconsin
Distinguished Graduate Fellow and
focused his studies on the research and
performance of newly composed music.
Previously, Dylan studied at New England
Conservatory in Boston, Massachusetts,
where he received two Master of Music
degrees. Upon graduation, Dylan
was awarded academic honors, a
distinction in performance, and the
Gunther Schuller Medal—the highest
honor awarded by the conservatory.
He received the Bachelor of Music
degree from Baldwin-Wallace College
Conservatory of Music.

Dylan came to Wisconsin from Oberlin,
Ohio, originally, residing here with his
spouse Sharon and their two children
Sophia and Elliot. He wishes to sail
more, camp more, instead spending too
much time around his ancient home
on projects that clearly should be done
by professionals—but he loves it. ®

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 21



Your store for Gifts, Decor and Cheeseheads galore!

eal"t &
HOMESTEAD

909 S. 8th St. Downtown Manitowoc, WI
920-686-1121

www.heartandhomestead.com Follow us on Facebook

Proud Supporter of the
Manitowoc Symphony Orchestra

.
-

Lake Michigan’s Hub For: Dockage | Service | Storage | Yacht Sales | Retail | Kayak Rental

 Proud Supporter o
O/IV @ommwumvlﬁtj @vba/
* Felician Village

i} Manitowoc County’s premiere
. * senior living community '

1635 S. 21st St., Manitowoc ,
(920) 684-7171 -« felicianvillage.org Felician viiage

Sponsored by the Felician Sisters

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 22



https://felicianvillage.org/
https://www.manitowoc-marina.com/
http://www.heartandhomestead.com
http://www.heartandhomestead.com

CARRIE KULAS

CONCERTMASTER

Concertmaster and Principal Violinist
Carrie Kulas has graced the Manitowoc
Symphony  Orchestra  with  her
superlative leadership and bowing
precision since 1992. As the principal
violinist, Mrs. Kulas strives to cultivate
the best sound that can be achieved
for every musical selection.

At age nine, Mrs. Kulas developed
an unexpected fondness for what
some consider the most human of all
instruments, setting aside her clarinet
and picking up a bow. The challenges
of competition and developing muscle
memory heightened her
During high school, grieving the tragic
loss of her dearest friend, Mrs. Kulas
immersed herself in practicing. I
learned how to express myself through
the violin music,” she says.

Her burgeoning love of playing the
violin motivated her to save every
dime from her first job to send herself

to a six-week orchestra camp. Mrs.

Kulas earned her Bachelor of Music

Performance from UW-Stevens Point.

She credits her success to a number
of fine and gifted teachers, including
Everett Goodwin, Margery Aber, and
Vasile Beluska. Mrs. Kulas also served as
concertmaster for the Green Bay Civic
Symphony from 1996 to 2003. She
has performed with the Pamiro Opera

Company, the Green Bay Symphony,
the Clayton Ladue Chamber Orchestra,
the St. Louis Philharmonic Orchestra,

and the Central Wisconsin Symphony
Orchestra. Since 1985 Mrs. Kulas has
been teaching violin at the Suzuki

interest.

Music Academy of Green Bay, and is
a former member of the Wausau Area
Suzuki Association.

Not only is Mrs. Kulas a strong musical
leader but she also possesses the ability
to play in a wide range of styles. Her
skills and dedication as a teacher are
especially valuable to the MSO as she
assists players to navigate the technical
hurdles of some very difficult pieces. In
addition to joy and passion, Mrs. Kulas
also brings a great sense of humor to
her work. The Manitowoc Symphony
is truly blessed to have Carrie Kulas as
our concertmaster.

Carrieis also the Director of Operations,
working closely with the Maestro and
the musicians. ®

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 23



Local Manufacturer of Watering Tools and Organic Fertilizer
www.dramm.com

PROUD CORPORATE SPONSOR OF MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

BETTERTO LAKEFRONT
WAKE-ATTHE LAKE

LIGHTHOUSE INN HOTEL s GULL'S NEST COCKTAIL LOUNGE
SEYMOUR ALTHEN BANQUET HALL . === . WATER'S EDGE-RESTAURANT
BANQUETSUPTO 400 2 - OPEN 7-DAYS AWEEK

1515 -Memorial Dr. Two Rive __0 ?93-4524 ¢ lhinn.com

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

Michael
Best 75

EST. 1848

Michael Best is proud to support the Manitowoc Symphony
Orchestra in its mission to promote the highest quality
orchestral music experiences for its patrons and musicians.

We congratulate the MSO on another successful Season!
Manitowoc Office Attorneys * 920.686.2800
Timothy A. Burkard Alan C. Cheslock Andrew E. Martzahl

Jeffrey S. Dunn Phillip R. Maples Jake J. Deleers
Katherine M. Reynolds Michael C. Yeh

michaelbest.com Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 24



https://michaelbest.com
http://www.dramm.com
http://www.dramm.com
http://lhinn.com

ROSTER OF MUSICIANS

FEB. 3, 2024

VIOLIN |

Carrie Kulas,
Concertmaster

Jim VanLanen Jr.

Lori Bonin

Jaci Collins

Heidi Barker

Jennifer Knoeck

luliiya Mykolyk

Monica Hrudik

Kiley Bowman

Josh Agen

Mary Lewis

VIOLIN 11

Joan Geraldson,
Virginia Bare Memorial
Principal Second
Violin Chair

Ryan Kraemer

Dan Ognavic

Joyce Malloy

Rebecca Briesemeister
Taylor Rudlaff

Brooke LaMonica
Bruce Bowers

David Oldenburg
Lauren Oldenburg

VIOLA

Jane Bradshaw Finch,
principal

Ann Stephan

Sarah Oftedahl

Amy Beekhuizen

Andy Bruzewicz

Matthew Kirkendall

Steve Schani

CELLO
Charles Stephan,

Karen Steingraber
Principal Cello Chair

Andrew Piehl
Michael Dewhirst

Wendy Scattergood
Nancy Kaphaem
Anne Keran

Rori Beatty

Brianna Lundberg

DOUBLE BASS
Brian Kulas, principal
Jessica Otte

Lee Klemens

John Smoody

FLUTE

Angela Erdmann,
Michelle Garnett Klaiber
Principal Flute Chair

Cathy Burback

PICCOLO
Jenny Snedeker

OBOE

Joshua Guarisco,
Les J. Graebel Memorial
& Emily and Mike Howe
Family Principal Oboe Chair

Heidi Hess

ENGLISH HORN
Heather Guadagnino

CLARINET

Laura McLaughlin,
Mark Klaiber Principal
Clarinet Chair

Orlando Pimentel

BASS CLARINET
Hakeem Davidson

SAXOPHONE
Drew Whiting

BASSOON

Josh Fleming,
David Satchell Memorial
Principal Bassoon Chair

Andrew Jackson

CONTRABASSOON
Susan Lawrence
McCardell

HORN

Michelle McQuade
Dewhirst, principal

Wanda Braden

Kelly Haselhuhn

Keith Powell

TRUMPET

John Daniel,
John & Laurale Stern
Principal Trumpet Chair

Jessica Jensen
Bill Hampton

TROMBONE
Jonathan Winkle, principal
Rick Seybold

BASS TROMBONE
Mark Hoelscher

TUBA
Mike Forbes

TIMPANI
John Aaholm, principal

PERCUSSION

Victoria Daniel,
Ellen Jane Lohmeyer Memorial
Principal Percussion Chair

Abby Van Pay
Joe Vetter

HARP
Mary Keppeler

KEYBOARD
Nick Towns

VIDEO CONTROLLER
Marcus Wakefield

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 25



¥ * T
e _Cﬂet_z's '
piggly wiggly.*
Proud Supporter

of the X
+ Symphony!

1339 N. 8th St + Manitowoc
2300 Forest Ave * Two Rivers

JOIN US FOR OUR 40'" ANNIVERSARY SEASOMN!

Saturday, Oct. 14, Music of the b rsfAll Shook Up!
Friday, Nov. 3, Lakeshore d, A Sentimental Journey
Saturday, Dec. 2, Festival of Christmas - Hollywood Holidays [

Sunday, Jan. 14, LWE & LEB, Pops Concert - Back to the 80's! f

Saturday, March 2, The Winds of March - Honor & Remember
Friday, April 5, Lakeshore Big Band, 40 Years of Swingin' Favorites
Saturday, May 4, An American Salute, The Greatest Generation

TICKETS: CCCSHOWS.0ORG

You

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 26


https://www.uwgb.edu/lakeshore-wind-ensemble/
https://www.shopthepig.com/

2023-2024 SUPPORTERS

AS OF JAN 30, 2024

Season &
Concert
Sponsors

Season
Underwriters
($10,000 and more)

Community First Credit Union
West Foundation, Inc.

The Aschenbrenner Fund
City of Manitowoc

Season Media
Sponsors

Seehafer News
Wisconsin Public Radio

Season Sponsors
($5,000-59,999)

Tom & Virginia Bare
Charitable Fund

Mark Barkley Miller

Season Concert
Champions
($1,000-54,999)

Oct 7/Let's go to the movies!

Anonymous

Dec 10/Let's sing with Santa!
David & Julie Larson

Feb 3/Let's paint! Let's play!
The Estate of Rebel
Kanzelberger

Fricke Printing Service

Apr 13/Let's indulge!

The Estate of Rebel
Kanzelberger

Mark & Michelle Klaiber

Jim & Barbee Lester

IMO Ellen Jane Lohmeyer-
The Charles W. Lohmeyer
Family

Annual Appeal
Contributors

Maestro (51,000+)
Finnegan, Dianne
Geigel, Roy & Darlene
Hansen, Edgar J.
Klaiber, Mark & Michelle
Kulas, Brian & Carrie
Lester, Jim & Barbee
Maliborski, Betsy & Steve
Press, Olive M.

Concertmaster ($700-999)
Fricke, William

Lukas, Tom & Mary Beth
Shields, Genny & Mike Knotek
Waak, Dik & Joan

Composer (5400-699)
Baize, Shelby & Pam
Censky, Bill & Nancy
Cole, LW (Skip) & Karleen
Diedrich, David & Sandy
Hansen, Biff & Sheila
Huckins, Dennis & Mary
Hunner, Mark & Sally
Kramer, June & Ralph
Lupke, Diane & Ron Kysiak
Nordstrom, John & Barb

Olson, Carl & Lauretta
Krcma-Olson

Salutz, Ann & Tim
Salzman, Rochelle & Dennis

Schippers, Phyllis &
Tim Maatman

Schuette, Ann &
Dan Hornung

Zimmer, John & Bernie

Overture ($150-399)

Agnew, Eleanor &
Ronald Hansen

Angst, Tom & Julia

Cashman, Jack & Mary Govier
Censky, Mary Jeanne
Cibulka, Josef & James Day
Dramm, Marlene
Edelglass, Hanna

Gibson, Steve & Carol
Hamann, Jim & Jane
Hartman, Doris
Hazlewood, Fred & Carla
Hurst, Jane

MacKove, Judith

Maitra, Susan & Ramtanu
Mendelblatt, Jane

Miller, Jim & Susie

Palmer, Joe & Kathy
Peaslee, Rob & Vickie
Rasmus, Jim & Martha
Rostgaard, Ebbe & Kay
Sadowski, Jack & Ana
Scheer-Jagemann, Nancy
Stangel, John & Mary Jo
Starck, Charles & Carole
Thompson, Joanne
Turnbull, Peggy & Bob

Welch, Robert &
Carol Benthien

Yeo, Fred & Roxanna Strawn

Encore (Up to $149)

Bandt, Dr. Robert & Donna
Boeder, Grace D.

Brandel, Pat & Linda
Budnik-Burish, Marilyn
Dean, Bill & Mary

Garrett, James & Janet
Herrmann, Tom & Barb
Kathie's Act Il

Katz, Barb & Henry

Klein, Doretta "Cookie"
Kocourek, Tom & Betsy
Jagemann, John
Lakeshore Accounting
Limoni, Pat & Mary
Lohmeyer, Charles & Jane

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 27



Making You

L.ook Good

is our Business
*Men’s & Women’s Apparel * Men’s & Women’s Footwear
* Unique Gifts, Candles & Decor *Red Bank Coffeehouse
* Alterations *UPS Authorized Shipping

IR it 307 OFF
/F'“ = One Item of Your Choice

Expires June 30, 2024 - Offer good on Schroeder's

1623 Washington Street — Two Ri\{ers, Wisc in-stock apparel, footwear & gifts. Excludes
(920) 793-2241 — www.SchroederStore.com DuBois Formalwear, alterations, gift certificates

and cannot be combined with other coupon offers.

Hours: Mon-Fri 9:30-5:30; Sat 9-4; Sun 10-2

Supporting the Performing
Arts for 60 Years!

Tricke

°llr L ORINT' NG SERQ‘ c\a\‘é
®ally Owneq Digital Printing

2011 S. 14th Street
Manitowoc, WI
920.684.6866

www.frickeprinting.com

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 28


http://frickeprinting.com
http://greenstreetfood.com
https://www.schroederstore.com/

2023-2024 SUPPORTERS

(CONTINUED)

Murtaugh, Susan
O'Connor, Dennis & Katie
Plank, William & Susan
Rasmuson, Sally

Scherer, Marilyn & David
Sigman, Leon

Terry, Gail

Thompson, Renee

Memorials &
Tributes

IMO Virginia Bare, Debbie
Gainey, Dr. Hal Just, Rebel
Kanzelberger, Dr. John
Larsen, Courtney Leonard,
Cele Peaschek Maurer, Phil
Murtaugh, Charlie Maurer,
Bubby & Honey Pitz, Erich
Pitz, Jean Seehafer, and
Judy & Jill Sigman

from Tom Dirill

IMO Pauline Hansen
from Edgar J. Hansen

IMO Ellen Jane Lohmeyer
from

Bandt, Dr. Robert & Donna
Barker, James

Bittner, Elizabeth & Mark
Bohman, Ginger
Cashman, Jack & Mary Govier
Cole, LW & Karleen
Creagh, John & Gloria
Day, James & Josef Cibulka
Driscoll, Sarah Schneck
Fictum, Eileen

Fictum, Rudy

Finnegan, Dianne
Fishbeck, Kathy

Flohr, Richard & Pamela
Grimstad, Vicki

Halloran, Jody

Hanke, Dale & Kathy
Hansen, Peter & Diane
Harvey, Dan & Chrissy
Hausmann, Gretchen
Hazlewood, Fred & Carla

Holsten, Cheryl
Huckins, Dennis & Mary
Kaesermann, Cindy & Dick
Katz, Henry & Barb
Kellenbenz, Jennifer
Kiekhaefer, Lori
Klaiber, Mark & Michelle
Knutson, Jerry
Koch, Veanne
Kohlmeier, Jodi
Krcma, Greg & Sandy
Kreder, Virgil & Dorothy
Kull, Lawrie & Mary
Kummer, Lee & Eileen
Lais, Cynthia
Lakeshore Humane Society
Lango, Judy
Limoni, Pat & Mary
Lohmeyer, Adam
Charles W. Lohmeyer Family
Lohmeyer, Wayne & Carol
Mangin, Amy & Steve
McCracken, Robert & Debra
O'Connor Dennis & Katie
PE.O. Chapter J
Pauly, Tod
Peaslee, Rob & Vicki
Pfeffer, Jane & Skip
Pitts, William & Cynthia Shaw
Pitz, Peggy
Plank, Bill & Susan
Radandt, Fred & Sheree
Randolph, Constance
Rasmus, Martha & Jim
Reynolds, Kate &

Ron Schaper
Rosinsky, Lisa
Rotter, Karen
Salutz, Tim & Ann
Schueffner, David & Nancy
Schuh, Marty
Schumacher, Mara
Schwartz, Diane
Seifert, Dick & Cheri & Family
Shields, Genny &

Mike Knotek
Stangel, John & Mary Jo

Steffenhagen, Thomas
& Claire
Steinbrueck, Kevin
Steingraber, Karen
& John Durbrow
Stern, John & Laurale
Thompson, Renee
Tiedt, Jerry & Trudy
Torke, John & Cathy
Underwood, Gary & Kay
Zimmer, John & Bernie
Steve Mathews' William
Jewell College Brothers

IMO Shirlee Gigure
from

Craddock, Jacquelyn
Pitz, Peggy

IMO William & Shirlee
Gigure and Michael Maliborski
from Betsy & Steve Maliborski

IMO Ruth Perry
from Dr. Joseph &
Eleanor DiRaimondo

IMO William Poulos

from

Bartley, John & Mary

Flaherty, Marcia & Patrick

Freigang, Ann

Friends of the William
Poulos Family

Gilbert, Vicki

Hansen, Biff & Sheila

Kiepert, Cynthia

Nickels, Chris & Mark

Quella, Debbie & Tony

Sadler, Mary & Chris

Bryant-Stoeger, Robin

Stoetzel, Michael & Janet

Sweetman, Jim & Mary

Zieher, Deborah

IHO Wendy Scattergood
from Darrell & Barbara
Scattergood

IMO Jeffrey A. Strawn
from Fred Yeo
& Roxanna Strawn

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 29



<o State Farm ‘\

Contact Todd Glover today for vehicle, home, ;. A
life, or healthinsurance.

todd@toddgloveragency.com / 920-682-2997
939 S. 215 St (on the corner of Washington & 21)) in Manitowoc Todd Glover

" Harbgrside Restaurant
R | DINING & FINE COCKTALS

:  — 701 YORK STREET « MANITOWOC

RESERVATIONS ACCEPTED (920) 684-5711

OPEN WEDNESDAY THRU SUNDAY 4-9 PM
CLOSED MON & TUES

April 18 & 19 - 7:00 pm
April 20 & 21 - 2:00 pm

performances at:

CAPITOL CIVIC CENTRE

Tickets: $16 & $20 cccshows.org

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 30


https://harborsiderestaurantwi.com/
https://www.toddgloveragency.com/
https://www.treehousetheater.com/

2023-2024 SUPPORTERS

(CONTINUED)

Special Funds
Contributors
Education — Artist in
Residence

The Aschenbrenner Fund

Music Parents Association, MPSD

Endowment Fund

Marlene Dramm

The Estate of Rebel Kanzelberger
West Foundation, Inc.

The Aschenbrenner Fund

Event Sponsors

September Shindig
Seehafer News

Karen Steingraber &
John Durbrow

Thomas L. Finnegan Family
MSQO Friends
Anonymous

Bourbon & Bites Il

Edgar J. Hansen
Anonymous
The Aschenbrenner Fund

Pig Roast

Anonymous
Tom & Mary Chermak

In-Kind Donors
Berkshire Hathaway Starck
Realty, Amy Townsend

Robin Bryant-Stoeger

Capitol Civic Centre
Staff & Volunteers
City of Manitowoc
Coolest Coast
Copper Box
Courthouse Pub
Glaze & Paint, LLC
Lee Douglas, WOMT

Tom Drill

William Fricke

John Jagemann

Kathie's Act Il, Lane Braun

Lakeshore Accounting,
Katie Jansen

Susan Maitra

MSO Cookie Elves
Betsy Maliborski

Mark Maurer

Erin & Joshua Mikkelsen
Amy Pace

Tina Prigge

Rahr West Art Museum
Julie Ruh

John Stern

Kelly Trader

The Wild Iris Gifts &
Botanicals

Visit Manitowoc

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 31



\LAKESHORE o S0 SEeste
115 East Waldo Blvd

N ACCOUNTING INC.  mmonsc s
\\Q'v\ Offering down-to-earth and friendly tax and accounting services

to the Lakeshore area for more than 30 years.

timw@lakeshoreaccounting.net
www.lakeshoreacct.com
[ visit us on facebook

= Carpet & Furniture
Cleaning

= Tile & Grout Cleaning
= Dry Cleaning
1908 Washington St, Two Rivers ® Wash & Fold Laundry
(920) 793-1331 = Pick Up & Delivery

= SO

IANITOW!

Thank you for your patronage
Thank you for choosing Courthouse Pub
for your dining experience!

10015S8TH ST DINING REDEFINED. 920-686-1166

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 32


https://www.courthousepub.com/
https://www.lakeshoreacct.com/

SUPPORT THE MSO

DONATIONS & LEGACY GIFTS

Sponsorship and Donations
Make a difference to MSO!

YOU, OUR AUDIENCE, can help MSO
through your sponsorship and tax
deductible giving. You can be a sponsor
at any level of support—from corporate
sponsorship of an entire concert or guest
soloist to individual contributions—all
support is enormously valuable to us.
We offer a variety of premiums to
sponsors, tailored to your needs,
such as program, website, and social
media advertising, guest tickets, and
entertainment opportunities.

DOUBLE YOUR GIFT through your
company’'s matching gifts program.
Many businesses will match your gifts
to qualified organizations. Ask your
employer if theyll match your
contribution to the MSQO!

PLEASE DONATE ONLINE, right
now, at manitowocsymphony.org/give-
financially.

CONSIDER THE TAX SAVINGS with
your gift of appreciated assets such
as stock. Giving the stock to MSO can
save the income tax, maximize your tax
deduction, and result in the greatest
benefit for MSO. The same benefits can
apply to your direct gift of your IRA.

Leaving a Legacy

Support the next generation!

LEAVE A LEGACY GIFT by providing for
MSQO in your estate plan. A Legacy Gift
helps us provide for the next generation
of musicians and for the next generation
of concertgoers.

Legacy Gifts are as easy as including
a provision in your Will or Trust for a
specific cash qift or for a percentage
of your estate for MSO. You can also
designate how MSO uses those assets,
if you choose (i.e., education, diverse
programming, guest artists).

An even easier way to offer MSO a Legacy
Gift is to name MSO as a beneficiary of
your bank account, life insurance policy,
or retirement account. Beneficiary
designations can be set up directly with
the bank, life insurance company, or
asset custodian. The impact of those
Legacy Gifts is great and assures MSO
can continue to make beautiful music
well into the future.

If you choose to remember MSO with
a Legacy Gift, we encourage you to
tell us about it, on a confidential basis.
That information will assure we keep
you up-to-date on MSO activities. We will
also recognize planned Legacy Gifts at
your request. m

For more information, visit manitowocsymphony.org/stronger

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 33


https://manitowocsymphony.org/stronger

24 Hour towing
ASE Certified Technicians
AAA Approved Auto Repair

custerstreetauto@gmail.com @ 920-682-8024

custerstreetautoandtowing.com 1015 S 26th Street  Manitowoc, WI

« LAKESHORE

/‘\\\///— FAMILY FUNERALHOMES —

All-Care Cremation & Gathering Center
Christianson & Deja Funeral Home
Jens Family Funeral Services
Klein & Stangel Funeral Home
Pfeffer Funeral Home
Reinbold & Pfeffer Family Funeral Services
Wittkopp Funeral Services

www.lakeshorefamilyfuneralhomes.com
A y

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 34


https://www.lakeshorefamilyfuneralhomes.com/
https://custerstreetautoandtowing.com/

SUPPORT THE MSO

CHAIR ENDOWMENTS

Endow a Chair

When you “endow a chair” you secure
the orchestra’s legacy. By endowing
a chair, you financially support the
musician who occupies the chair.

Donations received to endow a chair
are designed to be held in the MSO
Endowment Fund with the income
generated used to pay the musician
expense. Endowing a chair ensures
MSO will be able to provide high-quality
musical experiences for generations to
come. It also gives you the opportunity
to name the chair for yourself or
for another. As an added benefit,
endowing a chair entitles you to
membership in the Karl Miller Society,
MSQO'’s donor recognition club.

TO MAKE A GIFT, or to learn more,
please contact MSO'’s Executive Director
Peggy W. Pitz, phone 920-684-3492 or
email info@manitowocsymphony.org.
All donations are kept in the strictest of
confidence and recognized only upon
your request.

Established Endowed Chairs

Virginia Bare Memorial
Principal Second Violin Chair

Karen Steingraber Principal Cello Chair

Michelle Garnett Klaiber Principal
Flute Chair

Les J. Graebel Memorial &
Emily and Mike Howe Family Principal
Oboe Chair

Mark Klaiber Principal Clarinet Chair

David Satchell Memorial Principal
Bassoon Chair

John & Laurale Stern Principal
Trumpet Chair

Ellen Jane Lohmeyer Memorial
Principal Percussion Chair

VISIT US ONLINE for details on upcoming events, and to support our educational
and outreach efforts. Bookmark our website: manitowocsymphony.org

FOLLOW US for the latest MSO news. Join the conversation and share photos,
videos, and events with your friends and family to help us spread the word.

n facebook.com/manitowocsymphon

instagram.com/manitowocsymphonyorchestra

JOIN OUR MAILING LIST for news, invitations, and announcements straight to
your inbox. Sign up at manitowocsymphony.org/contact-us to receive our email.

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 35


https://manitowocsymphony.org
https://facebook.com/manitowocsymphony
https://www.instagram.com/manitowocsymphonyorchestra/?hl=en
https://manitowocsymphony.org/contact-us/
https://manitowocsymphony.org
https://www.facebook.com/Manitowoc-Symphony-Orchestra-140388782831/
https://www.instagram.com/manitowocsymphonyorchestra/?hl=en

va g (o | bo N d creative studio

web

vagabondcreates.com

THE SMILING MOOSE
SALOON & GRILL

& MOOSE ON THE LOOSE CATERING
A cozy take on a traditional bar in the heart of Osman!
Full menu of great food « Weekend breakfast
Curated beer & drink list « Live music Sundays

. smilingmooseosman.com
10731 State Rd 42, Newton Mon-Thu: 1lam-2am « Fri: Zam-2:30am
920-726-4311 Sat: 8am-2:30am « Sun: 8am-2am

)
Home Accents ¢ Gifts » Seasonal Decor

809 North Eighth Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220

Bring this ad in for $5 off your purchase!

Expires December 3lst, 2024

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3,2024 | 36


https://www.smilingmooseosman.com/
https://ivytrailsgiftandgarden.com/
https://3sheepsbrewing.com/
https://vagabondcreates.com
https://vagabondcreates.com

MSO BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2023-2024

] { -
Paul "Biff" Hansen Amy Townsend Erin Mikkelsen Betsy Maliborski David Larson
Co-President Co-President Vice President Secretary Treasurer

[—
T x

Michael Etheridge Dianne Finnegan Bill Fricke Ed Hansen

]

Emily Howe Brian Kulas Mark Maurer

Patrick O'Connell Tina Prigge

John Stern Roxanna Strawn

Renee Thompson  Dylan Chmura-Moore Carrie Kulas Peggy W. Pitz

Music Director Director of Music Executive
Operations Director

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 37



h f{llw iy : i

WOMT

1240°%/107.9™

WOMTRADIO.GCOM

TUNEIN
DEVIGE!



https://womtradio.com

SUPPORT THE MSO

KARL MILLER SOCIETY

The Karl Miller Society (KMS) is MSQO's
awesome donor recognition club.
Karl Miller was the founding Music
Director of the Manitowoc Symphony
Orchestra, incorporated in 1951.

In addition to MSO, Mr. Miller taught
in the Manitowoc Public School
District, leading the orchestra program
at Lincoln High School. He encouraged
in his students and many others a
life-long appreciation for music. He
demonstrated the importance of hard
work and perseverance, the necessity
for teamwork and community, and
the import of showing compassion for
others. Karl Miller's founding ideals are
a continuing guide for the MSQO.

Membership in KMS is recognized for
all who contribute $1,000 or more
annually to the MSO Endowment Fund.
Members receive invitations to special
events throughout the year, as well
as special premiums. Please consider
joining this club! m

2023-2024 Karl Miller Society Members

John Aaholm

Tom & Virginia Bare Charitable Fund

Dr. Joe & Eleanor Di Raimondo
Jane Finch & Doug Paschen
William Fricke

Les J Graebel Memorial &
Emily & Mike Howe Family

Vicki Grimstad
Biff and Sheila Hansen
Edgar J. Hansen
Mark Klaiber
Michelle Garnett Klaiber

Carolyn Lanza

Ellen Jane Lohmeyer
Memorial

Mark B. Miller

Katherine Reynolds
& Ron Schaper

Karen Steingraber
John & Laurale Stern
Roxanna Strawn & Fred Yeo
Renee Thompson
Dr. Joseph E. & Rhonda Trader
West Foundation, Inc.

For more information, visit manitowocsymphony.org/endowment-giving

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 39


https://manitowocsymphony.org/endowment-giving
https://womtradio.com

Happy 30th Sister-City Anniversary to Kamogawa, Japan
and Manitowoc, Wisconsin, USA!
—from the Consulate General of Japan in Chicago

[h ’
ﬁ' 20th Anniversary Friendship Delegation of Manitowoc
with Kamogawa Mayor Takao Hasegawa, October 2023

Kamogawa
is known for
Oyama Senmaida,
one of Japan's "100
Best Rice Terraces.”

From October to
January, you can see
the rice paddies lit up

with LED candles at the
Tanada Night Festival!

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 40



ADVERTISER INDEX

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

3 Sheeps Brewing Co........ccovueericerenenenas 36
Action Realty ......c.ccooiminccncrcricnes 18
Amy Townsend, Berkshire

Hathaway Home Services...........cccoounne. 14
Bakery on State..........coocovennineneeiecen, 18
BankFirst.......ccoenennereeceeeee 14
Beth Drinkwine, Edward Jones.................. 6
Brian's Smokehouse & BBQ...................... 20
Capitol Civic Centre ......cccocoevvervecrreennnnas 18
Cool City Cleaners.........oocveereereeeeererncens 32
Coolest Coast ......ccvvurirrecenenns back cover
Courthouse Pub ... 32
Custer Street Towing
Dramm.......cooovencneceeceeee e
The Dugout

Etched in Stone, Kaeden Services............. 4
Felician Village .......cccocvnneninececiccene 22
The Fitness Store.........ccocvvvevncvenenneens 16
Franciscan Center for Music

Education & Performance...........cccccouueeneeee 6
Fricke Printing Service........ccoocoevninennnne. 28
Jutta Furca, ToOwsley's.......cccooverineerinrerinnene 8
Hawkins Ash, CPAS ........ccooornereneneneiens 20
Harborside Restaurant...........cccooecuveenne. 30
Heart & Homestead........c.cccocovverrinennne. 22
IVY TrailS .o 36
Jeff Lester, State Farm.........ccccocvvevnininnnes 4
Lake 98.1 ... 12

Lakeshore Accounting

Lakeshore Family Funeral Homes .......... 34
Lakeshore Wind Ensembile....................... 26
Late's ... 34
Lighthouse INN........ccococvninncnnnneens 24
Lilith's LOCS ..o 10
Manitowoc Grey.........coovnineeneeeeescenenne 16
The MasqUETS.......cccevveeenerenereereenesenenns 20
Manitowoc Marina........c.coeveeneereenececenenne 22
Manitowoc Trophy.........cccoeeeeureneinecincneinen. 10
Michael Best

Mike Howe Builders.........c.ccoverevrcencennne 10
Natural Market..........cccoconnnnininicicn, 4
Roxanna Strawn & Fred Yeo .........cccceenee. 8
Ryan's 0N YOrK.......ccocneeneereeneeneeneneeenseneens 16
Seehafer News........ccccvevvvecenee inside cover
Schuette Building........ccooenenicnicininnnns 6
Schroeder's Dept. Store........cccovveviennnne 28
Sharon S. Richardson...........ccovvncicnnns 6
The Smiling MoOSe ..o, 36
Strand Adventures

Tietz's Piggly Wiggly......ccocovvernerincnincen 26
Todd Glover, State Farm..........cccccveunennee 30
Treehouse Theater.........c.oocvevvveccercenennee 30
Vagabond Creative Studio .........ccccce.ue.... 36
The Wharf ... 8
WOMT RadiO......cvvirirrireirererireeeeiseieeaees 38

Please contact us at email. nso@gmail.com to advertise in our programs!

MANITOWOC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA LET'S PAINT! LET'S PLAY! | FEB 3, 2024 | 41



Celebrating
30 Years of
Friendship.

Manitowoc Kamogawa
Wisconsin . Japan

COOLESTCOAST.COM


https://coolestcoast.com/

